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Organization Contact Name Title Phone Number Email

Alzheimer's 

Association of 

Colorado Barb Caudle CS Regional Director 719-266-8773 bcaudle@alz.org

American Cancer 

Society Charity Jones Specialist 719-630-4971 charity.jones@cancer.org

Architecture Project Chelley Gardner-Smith 719-475-7815

Care and Share

Stacy Poore & Amber 

Cote

CDO & Volunteer 

Services Dir 719-434-5724

stacy@careandshare.org / 

amber@careandshare.org

Catamount Institute Alicia Archibald Exec Director

719-471-

0910x102 director@catamountinstitute.org

Childrens Literacy 

Center Barbara Masciarelli 719-234-1383 barbara.masciarelli@asd20.org

City of Colorado 

Springs Parks, Rec, 

and Cultural Services Tilah Larson 719-385-6532 tlarson@springsgov.com

Colorado Parks and 

Wildlife Jena Sanchez

Southeast Region 

Rep 719-227-5204 cpw.sevolunteer@state.co.us

Colorado Springs 

Convention & 

Visitors Bureau Christy Long Dir Visitor Services 719-685-7623 christy@visitcos.com

Colorado Springs 

Diversity Forum Sue Stohlmann Admin 719-331-7588 info@csdiversityforum.org

Colorado Springs 

Fine Arts Center Anna Andrews-Mills

Education Program 

Coordinator 719-477-4345 amills@csfineartscenter.org

Colorado Springs 

Pioneers Museum Meg Poole

Programs 

Coordinator 719-385-5631 mpoole@springsgov.com

Colorado Springs 

Science Center Steve Rothstein 719-632-4352

Colorado Springs 

Senior Center Mr. Jody Barker Mgr 719-387-6000 jbarker@csha.us

Community 

Organizing Program 

at the Independence 

Center Courtney Stone

Community 

Organizing Manager

719-471-8181-

197 cstone@theindependencecenter.org

COPPeR - Cultural 

Office of the Pikes 

Peak Region Andy Vick Exec Director 719-634-2204 andy@coppercolo.org

D20 IB Elem Schools

Dream Catchers Kait Beck Creative Director 719-505-5476 kait.dreamcatchers@gmail.com

Dream Power Animal 

Rescue Katheryn 719-390-7838 info@dreampoweranimalrescue.com

Flying W Ranch 

Foundation Heather Vozzola

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-238-2100 info@flyingw.com

Friends of El Paso 

County Nature 

Centers Jamie Bequette

Bear Creek Nature 

Center Supervisor 719-520-6387 jamiebequette@elpasoco.com
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Front Range Equine 

Rescue Marion Nagle

FRER Education 

Coordinator info@frontrangeequinerescue.org

Global Poverty 

Project Jina John 845-216-1853 jina.e.john@gmail.com

Habitat for Humanity 

Restore Martha Lewis 719-667-0840 volunteer@habitatrestorepp.com

Humane Society Allison Bird

Volunteer Programs 

Manager 719-302-8759 abird@hsppr.org

I-9 Sports Ken Griffith 719-465-7273 kgriffith@I9sports.com

Life Care Center of 

Colorado Springs Robert MacLennan Recreation Director 719-630-8888 robert_maclennan@lcca.com

March of Dimes M Hower MHower@marchofdimes.com

Marion House 

Catholic Charities Doug Rouse

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-866-6286 DRouse@ccharitiescc.org

Memorial Hospital Teri/ Kaylee 

719-364-5298 / 

719-365-5372

Money Museum Kendra Johnson Librarian 719-632-2646 sherlock@money.org

MorningStar at 

Mountain Shadows Robin Meehan

Life Enrichment 

Coordinator 719-260-5605 rmeehan@morningstarseniorliving.com

National Federation 

of the Blind Jeanette Fortin

719-265-1083 

(home) / 719-471-

8181x126 nettiecosp@yahoo.com

National Mill Dog 

Rescue Cheryl Beck 303-483-8884 frodobaggins@q.com

National Park Service 

- Florissant Fossil 

Beds Natl Monument Jeff Wolin Lead Interpreter

719-748-

3253x202 jeff_wolin@nps.gov

Penrose-St. Francis Susan Janzer

Teen Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-571-1109 susanjanzer@centura.org

Pikes Peak Arts 

Council Nora Hardin Exec Director 719-475-2465 director@pikespeakartscouncil.org

Pikes Peak Country 

Attractions Sam Minneti

Communications & 

Marketing 

Coordinator 800-525-2250x5 sam@pikes-peak.com

Pikes Peak Hospice & 

Palliative Care Cathy Woods Dir Volunteers

719-633-

3400x603 mail@pikespeakhospice.org

Pikes Peak 

Therapeutic Riding 

Center Dayna Jenkins

Volunteer/ 

Development Mgr 719-495-3908 jenkins@pptrc.org

Pikes Peak United 

Way Claire Sanderson 719-955-0762 claire@ppunitedway.org

PPLD East Study 

Buddies Christy

719-531-6333 

x1407

Rampart HS Tutoring Leslie Hicks

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-234-2049 leslie.hicks@asd20.org

Rocky Mtn. Field 

Institute Molly Mazel

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-471-7736x4 molly@rmfi.org

San Luis Valley 

Animal Welfare 

Society Aileen Peek

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-587-9663 slvaws.org
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SolAmor Hospice Karen

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-226-0091

Special Kids/Special 

Families Christy Haggard 719-447-8983x15 chaggard@sksfcolorado.org

Springs Rescue 

Mission Beth Elston

Volunteer 

coordinator

719-632-1822 

/719-314-2347 bethe@springsrescuemission.org

Teen Court Erick Groskopf

Volunteer 

Coordinator 719-475-7815 erick@springsteencourt.org

Tri-Lakes Cares Joan Cunningham 719-481-4864 Info@Tri-LakesCares.org

Urban Peak Audrey

719-630-3223 

x2826 audrey.field@urbanpeak.org

USOTC Erica Hutchinson Associate Director 719-866-4604 erica.hutchinson@usoc.org

VOC Carishma Gokhale-Welch

303-715-1010 

X111 voc@voc.org

Western Museum of 

Mining and Industry 

& the Haunted Mines Dr. Richard Sauers Exec Dir 719-488-0880 rsauers@wmmi.org

YMCA Nick Reising 719-329-7226 nreising@ppymca.org
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